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SOUTH AFRICA
SCOTTSVILLE 

SUNDAY
21 JAN 2024

RACE  1	 6:05 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 	 November Boogie	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
2	 320396	 Captain Marvel	 60	 [	 2]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 L Crawford	 6.6%
3	 33202	 The Queen Bee	 60	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
4	 0	 Gorgeous Girl	 60	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 A J Rivalland	 9.9%
5	 72	 Dawn Surprise	 60	 [	 5]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
6	 224	 Nellie Melba	 60	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
7	 3	 Jazz Cafe	 60	 [	 7]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 R A Hill	 11.3%
8	 36473	 One Smart Cookie	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 6	 Nellie Melba

	 3	 The Queen Bee
	 8	 One Smart Cookie
	 5	 Dawn Surprise

3	 The Queen Bee	 33%
8	 One Smart Cookie	 17%
2	 Captain Marvel	 11%

6	 Nellie Melba	 67%
3	 The Queen Bee	 44%
5	 Dawn Surprise	 33%
8	 One Smart Cookie	 11%
2	 Captain Marvel	 7%

2	 Captain Marvel	 1:10.36
8	 One Smart Cookie	 1:10.41
3	 The Queen Bee	 1:10.92
5	 Dawn Surprise	 1:11.93
6	 Nellie Melba	 1:14.02

Race Preview: Nellie Melba (6) has been in the money in all three starts for Peter Muscutt and well 
supported in the market. She is back to a sprint and can make amends.  The Queen Bee (3) was also 
a beaten favourite on the poly last run but was making late headway on end-to-end winner Electra 
Green. She can do better back on turf. One Smart Cookie (8) has been trying further but her best 
recent effort has been over this trip on the poly. Dawn Surprise (5) was a distant second, second 
time out for Gary Rich but can still come on from that.

RACE  2	 6:40 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 92	 Catavar	 60	 [	 1]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.9%
2	 096896	 Silver Savage	 60	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
3	 46	 Emerald Green	 57.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
4	 078	 Mar Del Plata	 60	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 10.5%	 A J Rivalland	 9.9%
5	 686857	 Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 5]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 0.0%
6	 340533	 Gorgeous Guy	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
7	 252224	 Teatime Tipple	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
8	 709065	 Heart Of Thieves	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.1%
9	 565242	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
10	 23243	 Plinian	 60	 [	10]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
11	 0	 The Big Short	 60	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 P M Gadsby	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 9	 Trippi T

	 7	 Teatime Tipple
	 10	Plinian
	 6	 Gorgeous Guy

10	Plinian	 67%
7	 Teatime Tipple	 33%
1	 Catavar	 33%
6	 Gorgeous Guy	 25%

1	 Catavar	 67%
7	 Teatime Tipple	 53%
10	Plinian	 40%
9	 Trippi T	 27%

7	 Teatime Tipple	 0:56.46
10	Plinian	 0:56.76
1	 Catavar	 0:58.37
9	 Trippi T	 0:58.53
5	 Lightning Jimmy	 0:59.03

Race Preview: Teatime Tipple (7) has been costly to follow but may be worth one more chance in 
a competitive maiden where three of the runners finished on top of each other. Trippi T (9) ran a 
cracker in his local debut for Andre Nel, just ahead of Teatime Tipple. This was his first run back from 
a lengthy break and could have more to come. Plinian (10) split the pair and has been in the money 
in all five starts including a close-up second over course and distance. Gorgeous Guy (6) has not 
been far back at recent outings and has a strong money chance.

RACE  3	 7:15 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 86	 True Love’s Kiss	 59	 [	 1]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
2	 34466	 Ocean Palace	 59	 [	 2]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
3	 57	 Canford Queen	 59	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
4	 6	 Roy’s Oyster	 60	 [	 4]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 P M Gadsby	 5.3%
5	 0664	 Kylie’s Angel	 59	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
6	 85	 Long Street	 59	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 A J Rivalland	 9.9%
7	 05	 Tomyris	 59	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 4.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
8	 685844	 Valli Gal	 59	 [	 8]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 D I Campbell	 4.4%
9	 8	 Floral Fantasy	 59	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 A Wright	 10.6%
10	 434348	 Madame Pompadour	 59	 [	10]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
11	 853	 Questo E Quello	 59	 [	11]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
12	 	 Roy’s On Fire	 60	 [	12]	 T Mayhew (4)	 6.8%	 P M Gadsby	 5.3%
13	 027225	 Pink Diamond	 60	 [	13]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 L Karriem	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 11	 Questo E Quello

	 10	Madame Pompadour
	 1	 True Love’s Kiss
	 8	 Valli Gal

2	 Ocean Palace	 33%
8	 Valli Gal	 8%
10	Madame Pompadour	 6%

11	Questo E Quello	 17%
2	 Ocean Palace	 11%
8	 Valli Gal	 6%

8	 Valli Gal	 1:24.48
5	 Kylie’s Angel	 1:25.09
2	 Ocean Palace	 1:25.15
11	Questo E Quello	 1:26.06
10	Madame Pompadour	 1:26.28

Race Preview: Madame Pompadour (10) has been a beaten favourite at her last four outings but 
is way better than her last effort. He best recent showing has been over this course and distance but 
she has disappointed too often to back her with any confidence. Questo E Quello (11) is lightly raced 
and has her second run after a break. She improved in blinkers last outing can should have more to 
come although jumping from a deep draw. Valli Gal (8) has shown recent improvement in blinkers 
and the Doug Campbell yard is in form at present. True Love’s Kiss (1) has the best of the draw and 
improved nicely at long odds.

RACE  4	 7:50 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 07	 Master Owl	 58	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 4.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
2	 682304	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 T Mayhew (4)	 6.8%	 A Wright	 10.6%
3	 438447	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 3]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 W Whitehead	 11.8%
4	 000	 Roy’s Ruffian	 60	 [	 4]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 P M Gadsby	 5.3%
5	 57	 Happyinheaven	 54.5	 [	 5]	 Wes Marwing	 9.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
6	 956372	 King’s Island	 58	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
7	 960507	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 F Robinson	 10.4%
8	 885545	 Triton	 60	 [	 8]	 S Hlengwa	 6.4%	 C Hewitson	 8.7%
9	 07642	 Electric Storm	 58	 [	 9]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 D S Bosch	 7.6%
10	 03	 Madison Valley	 58	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 F Robinson	 10.4%
11	 03	 Off Limits	 54.5	 [	11]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
12	 426033	 Mayor Of Merrivale	 60	 [	12]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
13	 634268	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	13]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 9	 Electric Storm

	 10	Madison Valley
	 12	Mayor Of Merrivale
	 6	 King’s Island

12	Mayor Of Merrivale	 33%
9	 Electric Storm	 17%
8	 Triton	 13%
2	 Imaginable	 7%
13	Swift Nicks	 6%

13	Swift Nicks	 33%
8	 Triton	 22%

3	 Gijima Mfana	 1:46.84
13	Swift Nicks	 1:48.63
2	 Imaginable	 1:49.34
8	 Triton	 1:50.67

Race Preview: Electric Storm (9) has improved in blinkers and was a close-up second last time out. 
Dennis Bosch has booked Rachel Venniker with her 1.5kg allowance so the gelding looks primed for 
a good effort. Madison Valley (10) is lightly raced and although a well-beaten third last time out at 
only his second start, Frank Robinson’s yard has come to hand. Mayor Of Merrivale (12) is struggling 
to shed his maiden but he has improved of late and the step up in trip could bring out the best. King’s 
Island (6) was a promising second last run but that was in a maiden handicap where he only had 
52kg to shoulder.

RACE  5	 8:25 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 620370	 Family Favourite	 53.5	 [	 1]	 J Gates	 4.0%	 D S Bosch	 7.6%
2	 161333	 Faizah	 56.5	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
3	 213345	 Lady Canton	 52	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
4	 234487	 Lillybelle	 56.5	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
5	 521	 Flight Maneuver	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
6	 487484	 Escapologist	 52	 [	 6]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
7	 102543	 Ice Sunsation	 60.5	 [	 7]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
8	 128726	 Imperious Destiny	 57.5	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 A Wright	 10.6%
9	 941	 Wonderful	 54	 [	 9]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
10	 213514	 Sea Goddess	 57.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 2	 Faizah

	 7	 Ice Sunsation
	 10	Sea Goddess
	 5	 Flight Maneuver

10	Sea Goddess	 75%
7	 Ice Sunsation	 56%
2	 Faizah	 50%
5	 Flight Maneuver	 50%
3	 Lady Canton	 33%

10	Sea Goddess	 89%
7	 Ice Sunsation	 83%
1	 Family Favourite	 25%
6	 Escapologist	 17%
4	 Lillybelle	 17%

6	 Escapologist	 1:46.49
1	 Family Favourite	 1:47.15
3	 Lady Canton	 1:47.44
7	 Ice Sunsation	 1:47.72
10	Sea Goddess	 1:47.95

Race Preview: Faizah (2) has run two good races in blinkers and in the soft. Her form has worked out 
well and with a handy galloping weight she should be right there for Gareth van Zyl. Ice Sunsation 
(7) returns from a break but has been up against stronger at recent starts and not far back. Her best 
recent effort has been over course and distance. Sea Goddess (10) comes from the very much in 
form Louis Goosen stable and the filly has won over course and distance. Her best recent form has 
been on the turf. Flight Maneuver (5) was a comfortable maiden winner on this course last time out.

RACE  6	 9:00 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 213114	 Down To Business	 58	 [	 1]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
2	 011518	 Addabar	 57	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 M J Odendaal	 9.6%
3	 894426	 Bella Siccome	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P V Lafferty	 8.2%
4	 240725	 Capetown Beauty	 51	 [	 4]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 W Badenhorst	 6.1%
5	 443213	 Cape Eagle	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 W A Nel	 13.2%
6	 651804	 News Stream	 53.5	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 M Dixon	 12.5%
7	 264385	 Queue Wing	 56	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
8	 411561	 Rockie Reef	 57	 [	 8]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
9	 163411	 Formagear	 59.5	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 5	 Cape Eagle

	 1	 Down To Business
	 9	 Formagear
	 2	 Addabar

5	 Cape Eagle	 72%
9	 Formagear	 40%
8	 Rockie Reef	 33%
2	 Addabar	 33%
6	 News Stream	 30%

5	 Cape Eagle	 100%
3	 Bella Siccome	 22%
6	 News Stream	 19%
7	 Queue Wing	 17%

5	 Cape Eagle	 1:44.07
3	 Bella Siccome	 1:44.23
6	 News Stream	 1:44.51
7	 Queue Wing	 1:46.24
8	 Rockie Reef	 1:48.53

Race Preview: Cape Eagle (5) was run out of it late by Formagear when starting favourite in the 
Christmas Handicap. Andre Nel’s gelding is now 1kg better off in the handicap as the two meet again. 
Peter Muscutt saddles Formagear (9) and the Zimbabwean star Down To Business (1) who was 
three lengths adrift of his stable companion in the Christmas Handicap. That was his first run since 
July and he should be good enough to show a couple of lengths improvement which will make him 
competitive. Addabar (2) disappointed behind Formagear but can make amends over this trip and is 
in with a winning chance.

RACE  7	 9:35 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 443725	 Mr Master Starter	 58	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 D Kannemeyer	 12.5%
2	 033025	 Good Traveller	 59	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 9.9%
3	 213292	 Passage Of Power	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 R A Hill	 11.3%
4	 101622	 Gladatorian	 62	 [	 4]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
5	 001514	 Nelson Bay	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 P B Muscutt	 15.4%
6	 229942	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 58	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
7	 51259	 Winter Games	 56	 [	 7]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
8	 963261	 Diani	 54.5	 [	 8]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 D S Bosch	 7.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 5	 Nelson Bay

	 4	 Gladatorian
	 3	 Passage Of Power
	 2	 Good Traveller

4	 Gladatorian	 56%
6	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 50%
3	 Passage Of Power	 45%
2	 Good Traveller	 33%
5	 Nelson Bay	 33%

4	 Gladatorian	 67%
8	 Diani	 57%
6	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 44%
5	 Nelson Bay	 42%
1	 Mr Master Starter	 39%

1	 Mr Master Starter	 1:20.30
3	 Passage Of Power	 1:22.47
8	 Diani	 1:22.54
5	 Nelson Bay	 1:22.59
2	 Good Traveller	 1:23.69

Race Preview: Nelson Bay (5) looks fairly well in at theses weights and his last win was over course 
and distance. With only 52.5kg to shoulder Muzi Yeni should get the best out of him. Gladatorian (4) 
is the highest rated runner in the race by far but does have the steadier of 62kg on his back. Good 
Traveller (2) has a favourable draw and may not be looking for the extra furlong. Passage Of Power 
(3) has been consistent and Serino Moodley has preferred this ride over Diani (8) who has also been 
in good form with the blinkers back on.

RACE  8	 10:10 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 351436	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 1]	 D Daniels	 3.6%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
2	 197654	 Bless Me Fred	 55	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies (4)	 4.7%	 M L Roberts	 9.9%
3	 916096	 Honshu	 58.5	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 S H Ferrie	 11.5%
4	 901908	 Zabadak	 53.5	 [	 4]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 M L Roberts	 9.9%
5	 42401	 Lashlaroo	 59.5	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 F Robinson	 10.4%
6	 276905	 Chara Sands	 58.5	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 M L Roberts	 9.9%
7	 432362	 Cotton Ron	 57.5	 [	 7]	 N Patel	 2.9%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
8	 833511	 War Empress	 59.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 10.8%
9	 606077	 Love In Winter	 60	 [	 9]	 T Mayhew (4)	 6.8%	 A Wright	 10.6%
10	 312382	 Philispiel	 60.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 M L Roberts	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Lashlaroo

	 8	 War Empress
	 10	Philispiel
	 2	 Bless Me Fred

3	 Honshu	 50%
10	Philispiel	 44%
8	 War Empress	 33%
2	 Bless Me Fred	 27%
7	 Cotton Ron	 20%

10	Philispiel	 48%
8	 War Empress	 38%
3	 Honshu	 33%
4	 Zabadak	 33%
9	 Love In Winter	 30%

7	 Cotton Ron	 0:56.43
2	 Bless Me Fred	 0:56.52
9	 Love In Winter	 0:56.52
6	 Chara Sands	 0:56.57
8	 War Empress	 0:56.62

Race Preview: Lashlaroo (5) was a recent maiden winner when racing in first-time blinkers. He could 
make the step up in this handicap although his only turf outing does raise some concerns. War Em-
press (8) took the step up in class in her stride for back-to-back wins. She is down in class and back 
on turf but is obviously fit and stable rider stays with her with Goosen having three runners in the race. 
Michael Roberts is also well represented with Rachel Venniker aboard course specialist Philispiel 
(10) although stable companion Bless Me Fred (2) only has 51kg to shoulder courtesy of apprentice 
Brevan Plaatjies 4kg claim.

RACE  9	 10:45 PM	 (R$80,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 101	 Western Wishes	 60	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 10.7%	 L Karriem	 5.6%
2	 1791	 Tara Star	 60	 [	 2]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 9.9%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
3	 321257	 Mia’s Athena	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 11.9%	 D C Howells	 14.0%
4	 415307	 Lady Lacewing	 61	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 15.5%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
5	 213	 Juniper Green	 60.5	 [	 5]	 A Mgudlwa	 9.5%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
6	 147	 Sovereign Grant	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.0%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
7	 01	 Kisshoten	 58	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 4.0%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 13.3%
8	 2145	 Le Premiere	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 10.3%	 D S Bosch	 7.6%
9	 632023	 Palm Breeze	 58	 [	 9]	 J Jacobs	 10.5%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
10	 101258	 Kitten’s Adventure	 56.5	 [	10]	 C F Dicken	 7.3%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
11	 373224	 Hugsandhighfives	 58.5	 [	11]	 D S Lembethe	 0.0%	 G B Puller	 8.0%
12	 392631	 Grecian Palace	 55.5	 [	12]	 Wes Marwing	 9.5%	 W H Marwing	 9.7%
13	 41	 Celtic Beauty	 59.5	 [	13]	 S Veale	 11.9%	 A J Rivalland	 9.9%
14	 745560	 Trentino	 58	 [	14]	 C Habib	 11.9%	 D W Moore	 5.3%
15	 8198	 Status Quo	 59.5	 [	15]	 T Godden	 8.8%	 M D Miller	 9.3%
16	 247189	 Contra Fiscum	 59	 [	16]	 N Baboo (4)	 --%	 K Naidoo	 5.7%
17	 289783	 Sting Ray	 55.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 M N Prinsloo	 9.1%
18	 075451	 A Time To Dance	 53.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 G I Rich	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	13	 Celtic Beauty

	 2	 Tara Star
	 1	 Western Wishes
	 6	 Sovereign Grant

2	 Tara Star	 100%
13	Celtic Beauty	 100%
6	 Sovereign Grant	 50%
17	Sting Ray	 48%
3	 Mia’s Athena	 44%

2	 Tara Star	 100%
8	 Le Premiere	 100%
3	 Mia’s Athena	 67%
16	Contra Fiscum	 56%
11	Hugsandhighfives	 50%

15	Status Quo	 1:08.17
17	Sting Ray	 1:09.44
9	 Palm Breeze	 1:09.60
10	Kitten’s Adventure	 1:09.68
4	 Lady Lacewing	 1:10.14

Race Preview: Celtic Beauty (13) was an impressive winner from a wide draw at only her second 
outing. She looks to be progressive and can follow up. Tara Star (2) has won two of her four starts 
and improved in blinkers last run. She shed her maiden over course and distance. Western Wishes 
(1) makes her debut for her new stable that has been in mustard form of late. She returns from a 
lengthy break but is one to watch in the market. Sovereign Grant (6) showed up well when taking 
on stronger on the poly last week. That was her first run since April last year where she contested a 
stakes race.

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts no liability for any error which may arise.

INSIDE TRACK
OUTSIDE TRACK

SOUTH AFRICASOUTH AFRICA SCOTTSVILLE (TURF TRACK)

Turf 2300m oval. Races up to 1200m straight course; 
beyond 1200m clockwise round turn with 550m run-in. 
There are inside and outside tracks in races beyond 
1200m with a common back straight and turns. The 
outside track joins the 1200m straight course at the 
550m mark, while the inside track has its own run-in.
Low-number draws favoured 1600m.
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顶级南非赛事
斯高维尔

第  1场	 6:05 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 	十一月	 November Boogie	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
2	 320396	漫威队长	Captain Marvel	 60	 [	 2]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 柯罗拉	 6.6%
3	 33202	女王蜂	 The Queen Bee	 60	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
4	 0	靓丽女孩	Gorgeous Girl	 60	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 李维兰	 9.9%
5	 72	黎明惊喜	Dawn Surprise	 60	 [	 5]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 黎奇	 8.1%
6	 224	尼利梅巴	Nellie Melba	 60	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
7	 3	爵士咖啡	 Jazz Cafe	 60	 [	 7]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 罗希尔	 11.3%
8	 36473	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 普林斯鲁	 9.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 6	 尼利梅巴

	 3	 女王蜂

	 8	 小饼干

	 5	 黎明惊喜

3	 女王蜂	 33%
8	 小饼干	 17%
2	 漫威队长	 11%

6	 尼利梅巴	 67%
3	 女王蜂	 44%
5	 黎明惊喜	 33%
8	 小饼干	 11%
2	 漫威队长	 7%

2	 漫威队长	1:10.36
8	 小饼干	 1:10.41
3	 女王蜂	 1:10.92
5	 黎明惊喜	1:11.93
6	 尼利梅巴	1:14.02

赛事预览: “尼利梅巴”与此骑师搭档战绩不凡，今返战短途赛难被超越。“女王蜂”前仗

于胶沙地大红倒灶可忽略，返战草地赛更理想，有望扭转局势。“小饼干”近期于此赛程

表现最佳，今不容小觑。“黎明惊喜”越战越勇，上阵此赛程有一定的机会。

第  2场	 6:40 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 92	卡塔瓦	 Catavar	 60	 [	 1]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 李维兰	 9.9%
2	 096896	银色野人	Silver Savage	 60	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
3	 46	翡翠绿	 Emerald Green	 57.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 10.8%
4	 078	马德普塔	Mar Del Plata	 60	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 10.5%	 李维兰	 9.9%
5	 686857	闪电吉米	Lightning Jimmy	 60	 [	 5]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 科博	 0.0%
6	 340533	迷人男	 Gorgeous Guy	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
7	 252224	午茶时间	Teatime Tipple	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
8	 709065	偷心贼	 Heart Of Thieves	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 普林斯鲁	 9.1%
9	 565242	特利比	 Trippi T	 60	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 奈尔	 13.2%
10	 23243	普利年	 Plinian	 60	 [	10]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 布勒	 8.0%
11	 0	小巨人	 The Big Short	 60	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 贾兹比	 5.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 9	 特利比

	 7	 午茶时间

	 10	普利年

	 6	 迷人男

10	普利年	 67%
7	 午茶时间	 33%
1	 卡塔瓦	 33%
6	 迷人男	 25%

1	 卡塔瓦	 67%
7	 午茶时间	 53%
10	普利年	 40%
9	 特利比	 27%

7	 午茶时间	0:56.46
10	普利年	 0:56.76
1	 卡塔瓦	 0:58.37
9	 特利比	 0:58.53
5	 闪电吉米	0:59.03

赛事预览: “午茶时间”近期状态飘忽不定但今返战草地赛最合适，有机会夺标。“特利
比”首战本地赛表现亮眼，今久旷归来凭巅峰状态胜利在握。“普利年”战绩不俗，于此

场合可再度获得奖金。“迷人男”近期落后不远，于此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  3场	 7:15 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 86	真爱之吻	True Love’s Kiss	 59	 [	 1]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
2	 34466	海洋皇宫	Ocean Palace	 59	 [	 2]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
3	 57	康弗女王	Canford Queen	 59	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
4	 6	雷伊牡蛎	Roy’s Oyster	 60	 [	 4]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 贾兹比	 5.3%
5	 0664	凯利天使	Kylie’s Angel	 59	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
6	 85	长街	 Long Street	 59	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 李维兰	 9.9%
7	 05	托米里斯	Tomyris	 59	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 4.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
8	 685844	瓦莉	 Valli Gal	 59	 [	 8]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 康贝尔	 4.4%
9	 8	花花世界	Floral Fantasy	 59	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 韦特	 10.6%
10	 434348	潘帕多尔	Madame Pompadour	 59	 [	10]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
11	 853	奎罗	 Questo E Quello	 59	 [	11]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
12	 	雷伊火焰	Roy’s On Fire	 60	 [	12]	 梅修(4)	 6.8%	 贾兹比	 5.3%
13	 027225	粉钻	 Pink Diamond	 60	 [	13]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 卡琳	 5.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 11	奎罗

	 10	潘帕多尔

	 1	 真爱之吻

	 8	 瓦莉

2	 海洋皇宫	 33%
8	 瓦莉	 8%
10	潘帕多尔	 6%

11	奎罗	 17%
2	 海洋皇宫	 11%
8	 瓦莉	 6%

8	 瓦莉	 1:24.48
5	 凯利天使	1:25.09
2	 海洋皇宫	1:25.15
11	奎罗	 1:26.06
10	潘帕多尔	1:26.28

赛事预览: “潘帕多尔”近期大红倒灶，今返战至佳赛程有机会雪耻。“奎罗”小憩归来状

态可取，若能克服排位障碍可夺得冠军宝座。“瓦莉”近期佩戴眼罩上场进步良多，值得

留意。“真爱之吻”休战复出获得最佳排位有望奋战到底。

第  4场	 7:50 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 07	猫头鹰王	Master Owl	 58	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 4.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
2	 682304	幻象	 Imaginable	 60	 [	 2]	 梅修(4)	 6.8%	 韦特	 10.6%
3	 438447	奇迹马	 Gijima Mfana	 60	 [	 3]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 韦黑德	 11.8%
4	 000	雷伊鲁菲	Roy’s Ruffian	 60	 [	 4]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 贾兹比	 5.3%
5	 57	快乐天堂	Happyinheaven	 54.5	 [	 5]	 马维利	 9.5%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
6	 956372	王者小岛	King’s Island	 58	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
7	 960507	杜康尼	 Du Cane	 60	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 罗宾森	 10.4%
8	 885545	特利顿	 Triton	 60	 [	 8]	 赫伦瓦	 6.4%	 何伟森	 8.7%
9	 07642	电子风暴	Electric Storm	 58	 [	 9]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 包斯奇	 7.6%
10	 03	马蒂森村	Madison Valley	 58	 [	10]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 罗宾森	 10.4%
11	 03	无极限	 Off Limits	 54.5	 [	11]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 古森	 10.8%
12	 426033	梅利瓦尔	Mayor Of Merrivale	 60	 [	12]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
13	 634268	尼克斯	 Swift Nicks	 60	 [	13]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 9	 电子风暴

	 10	马蒂森村

	 12	梅利瓦尔

	 6	 王者小岛

12	梅利瓦尔	 33%
9	 电子风暴	 17%
8	 特利顿	 13%
2	 幻象	 7%
13	尼克斯	 6%

13	尼克斯	 33%
8	 特利顿	 22%

3	 奇迹马	 1:46.84
13	尼克斯	 1:48.63
2	 幻象	 1:49.34
8	 特利顿	 1:50.67

赛事预览: “电子风暴”佩戴眼罩上场大有进展，前仗仅以微差获得亚军，上阵此程胜利在

望。“马蒂森村”有良师指导于此场合可捎来佳音。“梅利瓦尔”一直力求突出，今能于末

段一掠而上。“王者小岛”上役赛事表现令人瞩目，于此赛程有机会再有一番作为。

第  5场	 8:25 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 620370	宠儿	 Family Favourite	 53.5	 [	 1]	 杰凯奇	 4.0%	 包斯奇	 7.6%
2	 161333	菲查	 Faizah	 56.5	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
3	 213345	康顿少女	Lady Canton	 52	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
4	 234487	莉莉贝尔	Lillybelle	 56.5	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 奈尔	 13.2%
5	 521	飞行机动	Flight Maneuver	 52.5	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 M米勒	 9.3%
6	 487484	末世论者	Escapologist	 52	 [	 6]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
7	 102543	冰火	 Ice Sunsation	 60.5	 [	 7]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 13.2%
8	 128726	神圣之地	 Imperious Destiny	 57.5	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 韦特	 10.6%
9	 941	美妙	 Wonderful	 54	 [	 9]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 布勒	 8.0%
10	 213514	海洋女神	Sea Goddess	 57.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 10.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 2	 菲查

	 7	 冰火

	 10	海洋女神

	 5	 飞行机动

10	海洋女神	 75%
7	 冰火	 56%
2	 菲查	 50%
5	 飞行机动	 50%
3	 康顿少女	 33%

10	海洋女神	 89%
7	 冰火	 83%
1	 宠儿	 25%
6	 末世论者	 17%
4	 莉莉贝尔	 17%

6	 末世论者	1:46.49
1	 宠儿	 1:47.15
3	 康顿少女	1:47.44
7	 冰火	 1:47.72
10	海洋女神	1:47.95

赛事预览: “菲查”佩戴眼罩作战表现出色，今状态可取能夺魁。“冰火”近期于此场合表

现最佳，小憩归来可拼入三甲。“海洋女神”马房状态大热，今上阵草地赛有机会大显身

手。“飞行机动”前仗于此场合赢得精彩，升级作战值得多加期待。

第  6场	 9:00 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 213114	言归正传	Down To Business	 58	 [	 1]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
2	 011518	艾达巴	 Addabar	 57	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 欧登达	 9.6%
3	 894426	贝拉西康	Bella Siccome	 53.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 拉夫迪	 8.2%
4	 240725	凯城美人	Capetown Beauty	 51	 [	 4]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 巴霍斯	 6.1%
5	 443213	飞鹰山	 Cape Eagle	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 奈尔	 13.2%
6	 651804	新作风	 News Stream	 53.5	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 狄克逊	 12.5%
7	 264385	齐飞	 Queue Wing	 56	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 布勒	 8.0%
8	 411561	洛基利弗	Rockie Reef	 57	 [	 8]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
9	 163411	弗玛吉尔	Formagear	 59.5	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 5	 飞鹰山

	 1	 言归正传

	 9	 弗玛吉尔

	 2	 艾达巴

5	 飞鹰山	 72%
9	 弗玛吉尔	 40%
8	 洛基利弗	 33%
2	 艾达巴	 33%
6	 新作风	 30%

5	 飞鹰山	 100%
3	 贝拉西康	 22%
6	 新作风	 19%
7	 齐飞	 17%

5	 飞鹰山	 1:44.07
3	 贝拉西康	1:44.23
6	 新作风	 1:44.51
7	 齐飞	 1:46.24
8	 洛基利弗	1:48.53

赛事预览: “飞鹰山”上役赛事后劲不足，今阉割后再战凭理想驮重有望脱颖而出。“弗
玛吉尔”以及“言归正传”至今已渐入佳境，上阵此赛程皆有机会拼得一席之位，不容错

失。“艾达巴”前仗表现可忽略，今上阵此程更佳，能收复前失。

第  7场	 9:35 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 443725	战斗先生	Mr Master Starter	 58	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 金米亚	 12.5%
2	 033025	旅人	 Good Traveller	 59	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 9.9%
3	 213292	力量传输	Passage Of Power	 54.5	 [	 3]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 罗希尔	 11.3%
4	 101622	角斗士	 Gladatorian	 62	 [	 4]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
5	 001514	尼森海湾	Nelson Bay	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 玛斯卡	 15.4%
6	 229942	嘟嘟马	 Imilenzeyokududuma	 58	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
7	 51259	冬季游戏	Winter Games	 56	 [	 7]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 9.3%
8	 963261	戴安妮	 Diani	 54.5	 [	 8]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 包斯奇	 7.6%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 5	 尼森海湾

	 4	 角斗士

	 3	 力量传输

	 2	 旅人

4	 角斗士	 56%
6	 嘟嘟马	 50%
3	 力量传输	 45%
2	 旅人	 33%
5	 尼森海湾	 33%

4	 角斗士	 67%
8	 戴安妮	 57%
6	 嘟嘟马	 44%
5	 尼森海湾	 42%
1	 战斗先生	 39%

1	 战斗先生	1:20.30
3	 力量传输	1:22.47
8	 戴安妮	 1:22.54
5	 尼森海湾	1:22.59
2	 旅人	 1:23.69

赛事预览: “尼森海湾”上阵此程驮重优势明显，势必能重振前仗雄风。“角斗士”于此场

合评分最佳，若能克服驮重负担可争得位置。“旅人”获得理想排位加分不少，今有机会

上榜。“力量传输”状态稳健，于此场合值得考虑。

第  8场	 10:10 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 351436	艾维尼	 Arverni Princess	 56	 [	 1]	 丹尼尔	 3.6%	 古森	 10.8%
2	 197654	弗雷德	 Bless Me Fred	 55	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰(4)	 4.7%	 罗拨士	 9.9%
3	 916096	红书	 Honshu	 58.5	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 菲利	 11.5%
4	 901908	查巴达	 Zabadak	 53.5	 [	 4]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 罗拨士	 9.9%
5	 42401	拉斯拉鲁	Lashlaroo	 59.5	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 罗宾森	 10.4%
6	 276905	查拉善德	Chara Sands	 58.5	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 罗拨士	 9.9%
7	 432362	小棉袄	 Cotton Ron	 57.5	 [	 7]	 帕特尔	 2.9%	 古森	 10.8%
8	 833511	战帝	 War Empress	 59.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 10.8%
9	 606077	冬季之恋	Love In Winter	 60	 [	 9]	 梅修(4)	 6.8%	 韦特	 10.6%
10	 312382	菲利皮尔	Philispiel	 60.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 罗拨士	 9.9%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	 拉斯拉鲁

	 8	 战帝

	 10	菲利皮尔

	 2	 弗雷德

3	 红书	 50%
10	菲利皮尔	 44%
8	 战帝	 33%
2	 弗雷德	 27%
7	 小棉袄	 20%

10	菲利皮尔	 48%
8	 战帝	 38%
3	 红书	 33%
4	 查巴达	 33%
9	 冬季之恋	 30%

7	 小棉袄	 0:56.43
2	 弗雷德	 0:56.52
9	 冬季之恋	0:56.52
6	 查拉善德	0:56.57
8	 战帝	 0:56.62

赛事预览: “拉斯拉鲁”近期佩戴眼罩作战表现令人满意，今挑战此场合获胜不难。“战
帝”返战此场合有顶级师傅助阵奏效不少，可拼入榜内。“菲利皮尔”乃此场合专家，加

上有此骑师搭档难对付。“弗雷德”凭驮重优势有机会突围而出。

第  9场	 10:45 PM	 (80,000兰特)	 					  斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 101	西方祝福	Western Wishes	 60	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 10.7%	 卡琳	 5.6%
2	 1791	塔拉之星	Tara Star	 60	 [	 2]	 温尼可(1.5)	 9.9%	 摩尔	 5.3%
3	 321257	阿缇娜	 Mia’s Athena	 60.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 11.9%	 霍威尔	 14.0%
4	 415307	蕾丝翅膀	Lady Lacewing	 61	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 15.5%	 M米勒	 9.3%
5	 213	绿色星球	 Juniper Green	 60.5	 [	 5]	 麦古华	 9.5%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
6	 147	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 59.5	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.0%	 M米勒	 9.3%
7	 01	奇索登	 Kisshoten	 58	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 4.0%	 邵嘉辉	 13.3%
8	 2145	高级	 Le Premiere	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 10.3%	 包斯奇	 7.6%
9	 632023	椰林风情	Palm Breeze	 58	 [	 9]	 杰克布	 10.5%	 M米勒	 9.3%
10	 101258	猫咪冒险	Kitten’s Adventure	 56.5	 [	10]	 狄肯	 7.3%	 黎奇	 8.1%
11	 373224	激励抱抱	Hugsandhighfives	 58.5	 [	11]	 希菲索	 0.0%	 布勒	 8.0%
12	 392631	希腊宫殿	Grecian Palace	 55.5	 [	12]	 马维利	 9.5%	 马伟豪	 9.7%
13	 41	凯特美人	Celtic Beauty	 59.5	 [	13]	 韦奕尧	 11.9%	 李维兰	 9.9%
14	 745560	特伦提诺	Trentino	 58	 [	14]	 哈彬	 11.9%	 摩尔	 5.3%
15	 8198	卓斯特	 Status Quo	 59.5	 [	15]	 古德恩	 8.8%	 M米勒	 9.3%
16	 247189	反对派	 Contra Fiscum	 59	 [	16]	 巴布(4)	 --%	 纳都	 5.7%
17	 289783	魔鬼鱼	 Sting Ray	 55.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 普林斯鲁	 9.1%
18	 075451	跳舞时光	A Time To Dance	 53.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 黎奇	 8.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18

佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	13	凯特美人

	 2	 塔拉之星

	 1	 西方祝福

	 6	 主权

2	 塔拉之星	 100%
13	凯特美人	 100%
6	 主权	 50%
17	魔鬼鱼	 48%
3	 阿缇娜	 44%

2	 塔拉之星	 100%
8	 高级	 100%
3	 阿缇娜	 67%
16	反对派	 56%
11	激励抱抱	 50%

15	卓斯特	 1:08.17
17	魔鬼鱼	 1:09.44
9	 椰林风情	1:09.60
10	猫咪冒险	1:09.68
4	 蕾丝翅膀	1:10.14

赛事预览: “凯特美人”前仗克服排位障碍赢得精彩，今走势强劲能再下一城。“塔拉之
星”佩戴眼罩上场进步良多，上阵此程没有问题。“西方祝福”跳槽新马厩后首战表现

佳，今久旷归来能再显雄风。“主权”上周力撼群驹表现亮眼，于此程不容忽略。
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